FACADE INSULATION FIXINGS
www.rawlplug.com 1
KI-10M Facade fixing with metal pin
Hammer-set facade insulation fixing with steel nail for countersunk installation with ad
ditional insulation cap.
Approvals and Reports
• ETA-07/0291
Product information

• Lightweight Concrete Block
• Hollow Lightweight Concrete
Block
• Reinforced components of ligh
tweight aggregate concrete
• Aerated Concrete Block
FACADE INSULATION FIXINGS
www.rawlplug.com 2
Product information
Size Product Code
Fixing Fixture
Diameter Length Plate diameter Recommended thickness
d L D tfix A, B, C tfix D tfix E
[mm]
Ø10
KI-090M 10 90 60 55 40 20
KI-120M 10 120 60 85 70 50
KI-140M 10 140 60 105 90 70
KI-160M 10 160 60 125 110 90
KI-180M 10 180 60 145 130 110
KI-200M 10 200 60 165 150 130
KI-220M 10 220 60 185 170 150
KI-260M 10 260 60 225 210 190
Installation data
Substrate A, B, C D E
Fixing diameter d [mm] 10 10 10
Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 10 10

lo
ck
A
er
at
ed
 c
o
nc
re
te
Effective embedment depth hef [mm] 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 60 60
MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD NRu,m
KI-10M [kN] 0.92 0.97 0.77 1.11 1.01 0.74 0.57 0.67 0.75 0.98 0.17
CHARACTERISTIC LOAD NRk
KI-10M [kN] 0.50 0.50 0.40 0.60 0.50 0.40 0.30 0.30 0.40 0.60 0.10
DESIGN LOAD NRd
KI-10M [kN] 0.25 0.25 0.20 0.30 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.30 0.05
FACADE INSULATION FIXINGS
www.rawlplug.com 3